In accordance with

the Insolvency {England I— | Q O 2

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
e Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

WEDNESDAY

t AO8

A48

H[GD X
OIS
AN

Companies House

IRTAEAA

11/01/2023 #45
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABJIDXKTC*
22/12/2022 #261

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lofofsfafs]2]6f0

Company number

Company name in full | The Specialty Coffee Shop Limited

< Filling in this form.
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Andrew J

Surname Cordon

I Liquidator's address

Building name/number‘ 22 Regent Street

Street l -
|

Post town I Nottingham

County/Region I

o N[G[1[ [s[B[al

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Fulforenamel) | James O © st this secon el us st

Surname Everist another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 22 Regent Street ngzet};ilsit::gg:rt&; el us about

Street | another liquidator.
[

Post town | Nottingham

County/Region |

Postcode [NTe[1] Ts[8lal

Country | .

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

6 |
e [1fs [ [200l2[2

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0. Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
- Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signawre

X 2 X
Signature date ﬁ—l? ﬁ‘lg PZ_-WE— I—?

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

F“‘“‘"*"“ Andrew J Cordon

gWhere to send

comevrEne CFS Restructuring LLP

,Tddf ess

22 Regent Street

-

-

Post town

Nottingham

County/Region

Country

IW

™™ 0115 838 7330

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registra} of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W‘”E—WEH_I—‘E’?’—Q—'— ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

~mn

PRI A N



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Thé Specialty Coffee ‘Shop Limited
Company Registered Number: 09835260

on the 13 December 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding-up

Statement of tru-th

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name I\(\ CHGBCAN 6620 FRAANCD
- Signed V/CL" A@‘&;/q’%-\,

Dated )g <[ -2022 .




The Specialty Coffee Shop Limited
Company Registered Number: 09835260
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 December 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 7,683.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

@'/2’802&

Signature 4(4@?% Date
| Z /S

NIL



The Specialty Coffee Shop Limited
Company Registered Number: 09835260
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 December 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HMRC 1,869.68
R 1,869.68
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (1,869.68)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
, NIL
(1,869.68)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicéble (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1,869.68)
Debts secured by floating charges: post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,869.68)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (1,869.68)

Signature /Q\CZ %V%% Date 1? k5 ZoZ{



The Specialty Coffee Shop Limited
Company Registered Number: 09835260
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 December 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities
: ‘ : ' Estimatedto

Realise:
£
Unsecured non-preferential clalms (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 37,249.00
Banks/Institutions 3,792.00
‘ 41,041.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (42,910.68)
Estimated deficiencylsurplqs as regards creditors ' (42,910.68)
Issued and called up capital . :
" Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
S : ' 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (43,010.68)

Signature % Cz @ é,/éb\ Date ! 3 12 2020




0€:G1 2¢0¢ 1aquisdsg g1

60°G10¢ "18A T0S Sdl

1 jo | abed

% %Nu d\\\ eagm_w,

€0°0L6'ZY Buyjejoy seyuz /)
0,°€L2'Y 19 ALOM ‘uopuoT ‘uiogioH YbiH 06 pajiWI] PUBINOA 00AD
€9'9% USS 699 ‘UOS|aN ‘plalalg ‘peoy paipul Og ‘9SNOH palpur papwiI] NIX 00X2
9¢c'06 Z91 86S ‘Q131443HS 'L€€ X0g Od . sn|d Jeyem 00MD
00261 ant 119 ‘4e1seonol9) ‘8snoH 9)ebyinog '100|4 is| pepwI Juswabeue(y )sad obisp 00AD
0804 a3Z L4M ‘PioYdNEAA 188.4)S POOM 01L-8 pajwi ABojoge L0LO
1G'G6 JHE ZON ‘weybuyoN ‘aue mopealy ‘9SNoH UOISaH . peywi oanqleyoseg ini4 a8yl 00LD
00'v66'C HAE 1 13d ‘Buipjeds “osqyould ‘sausoyihoy o/ pajwi buma s 00S0
8601 306 41M ‘uopuoT ‘Jesng sewer saddn | pajwI dd 20d2
8e'251 uBW JO 8|S} ‘dV i LI ‘sejbnoq 1S adoH ‘asnoH YINOI 10014 pug wooue|d L0dO .
0z'68€'LT agl VO3 ‘uopuon 18a4S YIIMION 0} pajwi (z oN) A1a4 yosfoid 00dD
69109t pue(Bu3 ‘|lemulo) ‘uanajuuod ‘aoe|d BsAal] | ‘Audiseoy ay sla)seoy 9syon uibup L0OD
60'922 V1L 6630 ‘uolauly ,e_oo\smm._ ‘PY uen 22 pajiwi] suog B Jojke | uamQ 0000
Z9'L6L'e XST 19N TLavygLLofy a(d yueg jsemieN LOND
£€°¥96 ONE ZON *: "WeyBbuyoN ‘: "19a4)S UOI.)S i “aSnoH As|x0] l1ounod A0 weybuiioN - OOND
89'698'l ;o US1 6Xg ‘eliseameN Si3 SWojsNY R dNUBAY N H 00HO
¥SZYL T bIMS  reao) Mxray 29G1VG GNP I 8oueul{ Wniwald s1ayjolg aso|Q, 0002
95'898't "X19 ZAd ‘POOMI@8}l4 ‘@nuaAY led ‘GnjDd ||BQI004 UMO] poomiss|{ ‘0 ‘puelS apisiied salN S39 0092
3 Ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0)Ipai) Auedwon - g

0926£860 :1oquinN pasalsibay Auedwo)
pajwi doyg aayo9 Ajjersadg ayl

d11 Buunjongsay s49




